
 
 

 

 

409 BELL ROAD, ROME, NY 13440 
 

RECEPTIONIST 
 TBD ........................................................................................................................................................................................... 315-338-6500 

 
  

  

DISTRICT OFFICE 

ADMINISTRATION 

SUPERINTENDENT’S OFFICE 

  PETER BLAKE/SUPERINTENDENT ......................................... 6521 
 PATTI BREMENT, SECRETARY ............................................ 6521 
ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT FOR CURRICULUM 

  CHRISTOPHER BREWER...................................................... 6512 
DIRECTOR OF INSTRUCTION  
  JAMES DEANGELO ............................................................ 6512 
 CHERI MARTIN, SECRETARY ............................................. 6512 
DIRECTOR OF FINE ARTS & ENGINEERING  
  ANDREA FALVO ................................................................. 6515 
DIRECTOR OF COUNSELING SERVICES 
  AMANDA JONES ............................................................... 6515 

KATRINA SELDEN, SECRETARY .......................................... 6515 

PEOPLE OPERATIONS 
 GEOFFREY MORTON/DIRECTOR .................................... 6532 
 KATHY JO BRITTON ..................................................... 6532 
 SHELLY SCHULTHEIS .................................................... 6531 
SUPERINTENDENT FOR OPERATIONS & MANAGEMENT 
 ROBERT MEZZA ................................................................. 6543 
BUSINESS AND FINANCE 
 DAVID DREIDEL, DIRECTOR BUSINESS & FINANCE ............. 6541 
 JUDY CANIA, SECRETARY............................................. 6541 
TREASURER’S OFFICE 
 NICK PANUCCIO/TREASURER .......................................... 6561 
 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 
  KATIE JOHNSON ......................................................... 6552 
  MICHELE PACICCA ...................................................... 6553 
  MARTHA SCHALLER ..................................................... 6551 
 PAYROLL 
  ANNE SBARGLIA .......................................................... 6565 
  SHELBY SCHREINER  .................................................... 6564 
 KIM SEIFERT ................................................................. 6534 
 HEALTH INSURANCE 
  CAROL VAN COURT .................................................... 6554 

 PURCHASING 
   LORI PIERCE (BOCES) .................................................. 6522 

SUPPORT SERVICES 
 KATHY BRAGAN, DIRECTOR ............................................ 6581 
 SHERRY DRAKE, SECRETARY ......................................... 6581 
   WUANITA CONVERSE .................................................. 6505 
   BRITTANY HIEMSTRA .................................................... 6566 
   SEBRINA SEBASTIAN .................................................... 6507 
   LORI WISENBURN/TERRY MCINERNEY (BOCES) ........... 6587 
 CONSULTANT TEACHERS 
  LISA CARPENTER .......................................................... 6584 
 DEBBIE WEISS .............................................................. 6504 

 DIRECTOR OF INFORMATION & TECHONOLOGY  
 PATRICK SULLIVAN ........................................................... 6506 
 SUSAN SHEAFFER ........................................................ 6545 
 MARK BRATGE ............................................................. 6562 

 DATA ANAYLSIS (BOCES) 
 WENDY AHLES ................................................................. 6524 
 SCHOOLTOOL (BOCES) 
 ANNELIESE CARINCI/SUE KEYSER .................................... 6527 

PUBLIC RELATIONS 
 SHANNON EDDY/JILL PEKARSKI (BOCES) ......................... 6547 

 CENTRAL REGISTRAR 
 ROXANNE WHIPPLE  ........................................................ 6569 
 

 CUSTODIANS’ OFFICE  ................................................ 5296 
 

 

 

ALPHABETICAL LIST 
 

AHLES, WENDY ................................................................ 6524 

BLAKE, PETER ................................................................... 6521 

BRAGAN, KATHY .............................................................. 6581 

BRATGE, MARK ................................................................ 6562 

BREMENT, PATTI ............................................................... 6521 

BREWER, CHRISTOPHER ................................................... 6512 

BRITTON, KATHY JO ........................................................ 6532 

CARINCI, ANNELIESE ....................................................... 6527 

CANIA, JUDY ................................................................... 6541 

CARPENTER, LISA ............................................................. 6584 

 CONVERSE, WUANITA ..................................................... 6505 

 DRAKE, SHERRY ................................................................ 6581 

 DREIDEL, DAVID ............................................................... 6541 

 DEANGELO, JAMES ......................................................... 6512 

 EDDY, SHANNON ............................................................ 6547 

FALVO, ANDREA .............................................................. 6515 

FEY, BRIAN ....................................................................... 5296 

HIEMSTRA, BRITTANY ....................................................... 6566 

JOHNSON, KATIE ............................................................ 6552 

JONES, AMANDA ............................................................. 6515 

KEYSER, SUE .................................................................... 6527 

MCINERNEY, TERRY ......................................................... 6587 

 MARTIN, CHERI ................................................................ 6512 

 MEZZA, ROBB .................................................................. 6543 

 MORTON, GEOFFREY ..................................................... 6532 

 PACICCA, MICHELE ......................................................... 6553 

PANUCCIO, NICK ............................................................ 6561 

  PEKARSKI, JILL (BOCES) .................................................... 6547 

  PIERCE, LORI (BOCES) ...................................................... 6522 

  SBARGLIA, ANNE ............................................................. 6565 

SELDEN, KATRINA ............................................................ 6515 

SCHALLER, MARTHA ......................................................... 6551 

SCHREINER, SHELBY ......................................................... 6564 

SCHULTHEIS, SHELLY ....................................................... 6531 

SEBASTIAN, SEBRINA ........................................................ 6507 

SEIFERT, KIM .................................................................... 6534 

SHEAFFER, SUSAN ............................................................ 6545 

SULLIVAN, PATRICK .......................................................... 6506 

VAN COURT, CAROL ....................................................... 6554 

 WISENBURN, LORI (BOCES) ............................................. 6587 

WEISS, DEBBIE ................................................................. 6504 

WHIPPLE, ROXANNE ........................................................ 6569 
 

 

DISTRICT OFFICE FAX NUMBERS 
 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE ......................................... 315-334-4083  

BUSINESS OFFICE .............................................. 315-334-7403 

HUMAN RESOURCES ......................................... 315-334-7409 

INSURANCE ....................................................... 315-338-6540 

PAYROLL ............................................................ 315-334-4083 

SUPERINTENDENT/ASST SUPERINTENDENT ........ 315-338-6526 

SUPPORT SERVICES ............................................ 315-334-7408 
 

 

ROME CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

2018-19 TELEPHONE DIRECTORY          



  

TECHNOLOGY/OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE/TRANSPORTATION 

OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE 
255 BROOKLEY DRIVE, ROME, NY 13441 

 

 FAX ........................................ 315-334-7259 

DIRECTOR OF FACILITIES  

ALEX RODRIGUEZ ................................................................ 7270 
 DEBBIE MONDRICK, SECRETARY ...................................... 7265 
 

MARC ELEFANTE .................................................................. 7266 
RICH RANDALL  .................................................................... 7264 
 

 

 

315-334-7200 
(AUTOMATED INFORMATION) 

 FAX .................................... 315-334-7236 
 

PRINCIPAL                                                             

 BRIAN LEBARON 

CEIL FIORINI, SECRETARY .....................................7202 
  

ASSISTANT PRINCIPALS 

  KELLY BOWLES ............................. 9TH & 11TH A-G 

 ASHLEY GRINNELL, SECRETARY ............................7224 

  SEAN CARONE ............................ 9TH & 12TH H-O 

 SANDRA RUSSELL, SECRETARY ..............................7204 

  EMILY DODD ............................... 9TH & 10TH P-Z 

 VANESSA MILLER, SECRETARY ...............................7233 
 

MAIN OFFICE SECRETARY 

 JOANNE POLIVKA ....................................... 7203 
 

GUIDANCE COUNSELORS 

Fax ......................................... 315-334-7247 
 

GUIDANCE SECRETARIES 
CARLA CARLETTA ............................................... 7246 

SUSAN PARKER................................................... 7205 
 

FRESHMEN 

 MAUREEN NASH .......................(A-F) .......................... 7253 

 KRISTIN FRAWLEY ..................... (G-N) .......................... 7261 

 SHELLEY SKIBITSKI .................... (O-Z) .......................... 7249 

 

SOPHOMORES 

 MICHAEL GZIK......................... (A-E) .......................... 7252 

 RYAN TUGGEY ........................ (F-O) .......................... 7248 

 JENNIFER MEISENHELDER ......... (P-Z) ........................... 7274 

 

JUNIORS 

 MAUREEN NASH .......................(A-F) .......................... 7253 

 KRISTIN FRAWLEY ..................... (G-N) .......................... 7261 

 SHELLEY SKIBITSKI .................... (O-Z) .......................... 7249 

 

SENIORS 

 MICHAEL GZIK......................... (A-G) .......................... 7252 

 RYAN TUGGEY ........................ (H-P) .......................... 7248 

 JENNIFER MEISENHELDER ........ (Q-Z) .......................... 7274 
 

  

ROME FREE ACADEMY 
 

 

95 DART CIRCLE, ROME, NY 13441 

 ATTENDANCE OFFICE .................................................. 7219 
HEATHER PERRY ................................................................. 7220 
 

BOY’S GYM ............................................................ 7206/7208 
CAFETERIA/KITCHEN 
 SHEILA FELDMAN ............................................................ 7209 
CUSTODIAN 
 PAT FELKER ..................................................................... 7262 
CUSTODIAN BREAKROOM ............................................. 7255 
GIRL’S GYM ............................................................ 7212/7213 

MELISSA O’ROURKE ........................................................ 7210 
HILLSIDE ................................................................. 7234/7260 
INSTRUCTIONAL COACHES  .......................................... 7276 
ISS ROOM  ....................................................................... 3030 
LAN TECHS 

MIKE BATES .......................................................................... 7293 
DONNA NEEDHAM .............................................................. 7286 

LIBRARY/MEDIA CENTER ...................................... 7282/7283 
MODEL SCHOOL 

 CARL MANGANARO .......................................................... 7211  

NURSES 
 LYNNAN WISNER ............................................................ 7222 
 MARSHA RUSCITO .......................................................... 7225 
PC SPECIALIST 
 MARGARET VOCI ............................................................ 7230 
POOL ................................................................................ 7277 
PROBATION 
 JIM FISTER ....................................................................... 7263 
PSYCHOLOGISTS 
 JILL CAROLI (GRADES 11 & 12) ....................................... 7217 
 CORINNE TUDMAN (GRADES 9 & 10)  ............................ 7216 
SAFE SCHOOLS 
 SARA FOX ....................................................................... 7226 
SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICERS ............................ 7218/7229 
SECURITY DESK ................................................................ 7272 
 PAUL YANIK..................................................................... 7242 
SOCIAL WORKER 
 COURTNEY SPATTO........................................................ 7239 
TRAINING ROOM  
 KELLY HOKE .................................................................... 7227 

  

TRANSPORTATION 
255 BROOKLEY DRIVE, ROME, NY 13441 

   

  FAX ........................................ 315-334-7259 
 

TRANSPORTATION MANAGER 
ANDY THOMPSON ............................................... 315-338-6550 
 

  BUS DRIVER’S BREAKROOM ............................... 315-334-7295 

  

FOOD SERVICE 
95 DART CIRCLE, ROME, NY 13441 

   

  FAX ........................................ 315-338-5207 
 

FOOD SERVICE DIRECTOR 
 

CHRIS WHITMORE ............................................. 315-338-6555 
 

SUE SHAW, SECRETARY.................................. 315-338-6556 

 



W 

. 
 

801 LAUREL STREET 

 
 

ATTENDANCE OFFICE 

 LORI WHITMORE, SECRETARY ................. 5203 
 

CAFETERIA .................................................. 5232 

CUSTODIAN ............................................... 5231 

GYMNASIUMS 

 BOYS .......................................................... TBD 

 GIRLS .......................................................... TBD 

 LOWER-GYM ............................................... TBD 

LIBRARY 

 KATHERINE DEMING  ................................. 5226 

 EMILY FAVATA ............................................ 5226 

NURSES 

 NICOLE GERBER ........................................ 5221 

 JENNIFER MISIASZEK .................................. 5220 

PC SPECIALIST 

 JOEL WYMAN ............................................. 5227 

PROBATION 

 AMANDA MAROCCHI ................................. 5222 

PSYCHOLOGIST 

 JOSEPHINE INSERRA ................................... 5218 

SAFE SCHOOLS 

 TIFFANY CHEVRETTE ................................... 5234 

SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICERS 

 DANIEL VESCIO .......................................... 5223 

SECURITY 

  .................................................................. 5224 

  .................................................................. 5225 

SOCIAL WORKER 

 JEANA PENREE ............................................ 5216 

 

 

 

 

INTERNAL CALLS 
 WITHIN THE SCHOOL DISTRICT:  DIAL THE 4-DIGIT NUMBER APPEARING ON THIS CARD. 

 OUTSIDE THE SCHOOL DISTRICT: DIAL 9 AND THE NUMBER  

STROUGH MIDDLE SCHOOL 

 

315-338-5200 
(AUTOMATED INFORMATION) 

  FAX .......................... 315-338-7877 
 

PRINCIPAL 

 TRACY O’ROURKE 

LINDA SHIELDS, SECRETARY .......................5202 

ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL 

 JENNIFER POULIOT 

 SUSAN DONAI, SECRETARY ...................... 5206 

ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL 

  COREY SNITCHLER 

  LANEE MARTIN, SECRETARY .......................5207 
 

 

GUIDANCE SECRETARY 

  COURTNEY BOYD.................................... 5212 

GUIDANCE COUNSELORS 

 CIMBALO, ONA .......................................... 5213 

 DASKIEWICH, DEB ....................................... 5214 

 MECCA, JOANNE ........................................ 5215 
 

  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

REMOTE PHONE FUNCTIONS 

EXPRESS MESSAGING ................ 315-334-7298 
 DIAL 108 + LAST FOUR DIGITS OF PHONE 

NUMBER FOLLOWED BY # SIGN  
 LEAVE MESSAGE 

 

MESSAGE RETRIEVAL ................. 315-334-7299 
 

 IF OUTSIDE DISTRICT:  
 DIAL 108 + LAST FOUR DIGITS OF PHONE 

NUMBER FOLLOWED BY # SIGN 
 ENTER YOUR PASSWORD FOLLOWED BY # 

SIGN 
  

 IF INSIDE DISTRICT:  
 HIT # SIGN; THEN ENTER YOUR PASSWORD 

FOLLOWED BY # SIGN  
 

MISCELLANEOUS 
 

EAP .................. 1-800-EAP-8764 OR 315-471-1361 

ROME CATHOLIC SCHOOL .............. 315-336-6190 

SUB SERVICE .................................. 1-800-942-3767 

   ..........................................  (w/NUMBER & PIN) 

OR  www.signin.frontlineeducation.com  

 

TEACHERS CREDIT UNION ................ 315-336-7810 

TEACHER CENTER ............................. 315-533-5784 

 

STADIUM SUPPORT 
500 TURIN STREET, ROME, NY 13440 

  

 FAX ................................ 315-338-6578 

ATHLETIC DIRECTOR 

MIKE STAMBOLY............................................. 6571 
 MARY MUNNEY-GRIFFITHS, SECRETARY .. 6571 
 KELLY HOKE, TRAINER .................................. 6572
 CHAD YOXALL, CUSTODIAN ..................... 6579 
  

STADIUM COMPUTER LAB ......................... 6593 

http://www.signin.frontlineeducation.com/


 PHONE # FAX# 

EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAM ............... 409 BELL ROAD ..............................315-334-1250 .................. 315-334-7371 
 FOREVER GROWING/PRE-K 
Dana Benzo, Principal 
 TBD, Secretary .......................................................................................................................................................................... 1250 
 KIM DOBRANSKY, NURSE ................................................................................................................................................. 1253 

 GUIDANCE COUNSELOR 
 TINA CAMPOS .................................................................................................................................................................................. 1245 
  HOME SCHOOL LIAISONS 
  SHELLEY RAZY/JENNIFER DAVIS ........................................................................................................................................ 1257/1247 
  BRIAN FEY, CUSTODIAN ....................................................................................................................................................... 5296 

BELLAMY ........................................... 7118 BRENNON AVENUE ........................315-338-5260 ................. 315-334-7472 
Molly Mytych, Principal 
 FJ Wadnola, Assistant Principal ................................................................................................................................................... 5266 
  Terry Abone, Secretary ............................................................................................................................................................ 5261 
  JOANNE FOSTER/MARC RITTER, NURSES ................................................................................................... 5272/5274 
 GUIDANCE COUNSELORS  
  KAREEM JONES/JOE RENZI ................................................................................................................................................... 5271/5267 
 LAVERNE TURNER, CUSTODIAN .................................................................................................................................................. 5276 

DENTI ..................................................... 1001 RUBY STREET .............................315-338-5360 .................... 315-334-7528 
 Sherry Lubey, Principal 
 Wendy Hutchings, Assistant Principal ........................................................................................................................................... 5365 
 Lana Sauer, Secretary ............................................................................................................................................................. 5371 
 CHRISTINA FREEMAN/BRIANA JOHNSON, NURSES ............................................................................................. 5374/5366 

 GUIDANCE COUNSELORS 
 SUSAN AMOROSO/ASHLEY WOOD ...................................................................................................................................... 5370/5377 
 ANDY CAREY, CUSTODIAN ........................................................................................................................................................ 5376 

GANSEVOORT ................................... 758 WEST LIBERTY STREET ......................315-334-5180 .................... 315-334-7352 
 Wendy Waters, Principal 
 Melissa Swistak, Secretary ........................................................................................................................................................... 5181 
 LAUREN BREWSTER, NURSE .............................................................................................................................................. 5194 

 GUIDANCE COUNSELOR 
  SUSAN BENTLEY ............................................................................................................................................................................ 5180/5185  
 BOB PEXTON, CUSTODIAN ................................................................................................................................................................ 5196 

JOY ......................................................... 8194 BIELBY ROAD .............................315-334-1260 .................... 315-334-7362 
 Andria Lacey, Principal 
 Amy Molloy, Assistant Principal.................................................................................................................................................... 1271 
 Renee O’Connell, Secretary ...................................................................................................................................................... 1261 
 LISA ANGLE, NURSE ......................................................................................................................................................... 1274 

 GUIDANCE COUNSELOR  
  ERIN MAURER ..................................................................................................................................................................................... 1262 
 DEWEY MORTIS, CUSTODIAN ........................................................................................................................................................ 1276 

RIDGE MILLS ..................................... 7841 RIDGE MILLS ROAD ........................315-334-1280 .................... 315-334-7382 
 Michael Flagg, Principal 
 Louise Esposito, Secretary ......................................................................................................................................................... 1281 
 CAROLYN MCMAHON, NURSE ...................................................................................................................................... 1294 

  GUIDANCE COUNSELOR 
   ASHLEY LEWIS................................................................................................................................................................................... 1285 
   ROBERT SMITH, CUSTODIAN........................................................................................................................................................ 1296 

STOKES .................................................. 9095 TURIN ROAD .............................315-334-1220 .................... 315-334-7399 
 Karen Miller, Principal 
 Jody O’Connell, Secretary .......................................................................................................................................................... 1221 
 NADINE BEREZA, NURSE................................................................................................................................................... 1234 

 GUIDANCE COUNSELOR 
  AMY DOOLEN .................................................................................................................................................................................... 1225 
 DANIEL MURATORE, CUSTODIAN .................................................................................................................................................... 1236 

STALEY  ........................................... 620 E. BLOOMFIELD STREET ......................315-338-5300 .................... 315-338-5306 
 Julie Gorman, Principal 
 Beth Doria, Secretary ................................................................................................................................................................ 5302 
 Randi Aubertine, Assistant Principal 
 Lisa Pauba, Secretary ................................................................................................................................................................ 5312 
 JESSICA BECKWITH/JENNIFER CERAULO, NURSES ................................................................................................... 5314/5319 

 GUIDANCE COUNSELORS 
 MELINDA MCCABE ............................................................................................................................................................................. 5337 
 BROOKE KOPEK ................................................................................................................................................................................. 5325 
 STEPHANIE GORDON ........................................................................................................................................................................ 5315 

  RANDY FELKER, CUSTODIAN .......................................................................................................................................................... 5316 

PRE-K & ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS 


